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Security For Your Networks

Securing your mission-critical networks

Network security is not optional. When a reliable and secure network is critical, you need a solution that delivers top-notch network
security as well as more efficiency, speed, and convenience in identifying networks. Our secure solutions allow for a completely
customizable installation — from the data center throughout the local area network.

With 12 colored keys available, you can simply and quickly segment the network and prevent inadvertent connection into the wrong
network. Our keyed colored and non-keyed colored options are available for both preterminated and field-terminated LAN and DC
applications.

When network security is critical, you can rely on the company that invented low-loss optical fiber and has continued to innovate to
solve tough technology challenges.
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Authorized Distributors

We understand that pay-as-you-grow LAN, data center infrastructures, or fiber-to-the-edge deployments depend on modular
products delivered fast. Thankfully, we've nurtured long-term relationships with authorized distributors who stock our products
and further support the growing needs of our businesses’ ecosystems, including training, customer needs assessment, project
planning, design, and logistics. We consider our distributors a true force multiplier, a major contributor to our day-to-day and

project business growth.

. ®
Accu-lech GraybaR. Wesco

www.accu-tech.com www.graybar.com Www.wesco.com
WWw.wesco.ca

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions

Our EDGE8® EDGE]' and Plug & Play" solutions have become an integral part of the secure environment. Providing the user

12 color-coded key options, the keyed MTP® and LC solutions provide added flexibility and easy network identification.
Customizable for efficiency, the keys offer decreased margins of error. The keyed connectors, located on the front and/or back
of the patch panel, are used to match access rights to the proper network. Most importantly, the keys cannot be duplicated

with standard components, making this one of the most risk-averse product solutions on the market.

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
EDGES8® Solutions | MTP® Trunks
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Select grip. Select MTP connector color. Select jacket color. m Select cable length.
G = Grip one end (Color applies to both ends) N = Blue R =Red 005-999 ft
Z=No grip N = Blue R =Red E =Orange B = Black (1-ft increments measured from
E=Orange B = Black* G = Green Y =Yellow furcation plug to furcation plug)
3 select MTP® connector. G =Green Y = Yellow K = Brown V = Violet
Non-keyed K = Brown V = Violet S =Slate P =Rose 002-300m
_ . ) S =Slate P =Rose W = White A=Aqua (1-m increments measured from
E5= MT::’_S-ﬁZ)E‘f (pinned), W = White* A=Aqua furcation plug to furcation plug)
multimode
E7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned), . » End 1leg length. Note: Longer lengths available upon
single-mode MTP-keyed connector.palrmgs D =33-inlegs request
exclude black and white.
Keved Note: Furcation legs are color Select unit of measure.
szf MTP &-fiber (pinned) Select fiber count. coded by fiber type F = Feet
B multim_odgr pinned), 08 =8-fiber  48=48-fiber M = Meters
K7 = MTP 8-fib inned 16 =16-fiber 72 =72-fiber End 2leg length.
" nalon z’ (pinned) 24 =24-fiber 96 = 96-fiber D =33-inlegs Defines suffix.
single-mode 32=32-fiber E4=144-fiber S =Secure
Note: Furcation legs are color coded by
E Select MTP connector. Select fiber type fiber type
Nonkeyed T =50 pm multimode (OM3) Seloctwiring/bolr
E5= MTP.8—ﬁber (pinned), Q=50 pm multimode (OM) © ectywrmg polarity.
multimode G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2) U=Universal
E7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned), P = Straight-through
single-mode Select cable type.
P = Plenum non-armored
Keyed A =Plenum BX armored
K5 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
multimode
K7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions

EDGES8® Solutions | MTP® Extender Trunks

Select grip.
G = Grip one end

Z=No grip

E Select MTP® connector.

Non-keyed

E5 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
multimode

E7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

Keyed

K5 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
multimode

K7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

E Select MTP connector.

Non-keyed

E6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),
multimode

E8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

Keyed

K6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),
multimode

K8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

Corning Optical Communications

Select connector color.
(Color applies to both ends)

N = Blue R =Red
E=Orange B = Black*
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V = Violet
S =Slate P=Rose

W = White* A=Aqua

*MTP-keyed connector pairings
exclude black and white.

Select fiber count.

08 =8-fiber 48 =48-fiber
16 =16-fiber 72 =72-fiber
24 = 24-fiber 96 = 96-fiber
32=32-fiber E4=144-fiber

Select fiber type.

T =50 um multimode (OM3)
Q =50 pm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)

Select cable type.
P =Plenum non-armored
A =Plenum BX armored

Selectjacket color.

N =Blue R =Red

E =Orange B =Black

G =Green Y =Yellow
K =Brown V = Violet
S =Slate P=Rose

W = White A=Aqua
End1leglength.

D =3B-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

End 2 leg length.
C=60-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

Defines wiring/polarity.
X = Extender trunk
(straight-through)

F] select cable length.

005-999 ft
(1-ft increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

002-300m
(1-m increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

Note: Longer lengths available upon
request

Select unit of measure.
F = Feet
M = Meters

Defines suffix.
S =Secure

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions

EDGES8® Solutions | MTP® Hybrid Trunks
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Select grip.
G = Grip one end

Z=No grip

E Select MTP® connector.

Non-keyed

E5 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
multimode

E7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

Keyed

K5 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
multimode

K7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

E Select LC connector.
Non-keyed

79 = LC uniboot, multimode
78 = LC uniboot, single-mode

Corning Optical Communications

Select MTP/LC connector color.
(Color applies to both ends)

N = Blue R =Red

E = Orange B = Black*
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V =Violet
S =Slate P=Rose
W = White* A=Aqua

*Keyed connector pairings exclude
black and white.

Select fiber count.

08 =8-fiber 48 =48-fiber
16 =16-fiber 72 =72-fiber
24 =24-fiber 96 = 96-fiber
32 =32-fiber E4=144-fiber
Select fiber type.

T =50 ym multimode (OM3)
Q =50 ym multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)

P Select cable type.

P =Plenum non-armored

|
|

Selectjacket color.

N =Blue R =Red

E =Orange B =Black
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V = Violet
S =Slate P=Rose
W = White A=Aqua

Defines MTP leg length.
D =3B-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

Select end 2 leg length.
K =24-inlegs
L=36-inlegs

M = 48-in legs

N =60-inlegs
P=72-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

Defines wiring/polarity.
W = Universal hybrid

[P] Select cable length.
005-999 ft

(1-ft increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

002-300m
(1-m increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

Note: Longer lengths available upon
request

Select unit of measure.
F=Feet
M = Meters

Defines suffix.
S =Secure

BERNSS
/N

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions

EDGE8® Solutions | MTP® Hybrid Extender Trunks
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Select grip.
G =Griponeend

Z=No grip

E Select MTP® connector.

Non-keyed

E6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),
multimode

E8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

Keyed

K6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),
multimode

K8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

E Select LC connector.
Non-keyed

79 = LC uniboot, multimode
78 = LC uniboot, single-mode

Corning Optical Communications

Select MTP/LC connector color.
(Color applies to both ends)

N = Blue R =Red
E=Orange B = Black*
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V = Violet
S = Slate P=Rose
W = White* A=Aqua

*Keyed connector pairings exclude
black and white

Select fiber count.

08 =8-fiber 48 =48-fiber
16 =16-fiber 72 =72-fiber
24 =24-fiber 96 = 96-fiber
32 =32-fiber E4=144-fiber
Select fiber type.

T =560 ym multimode (OM3)
Q =50 pm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)

P = Plenum non-armored

P Select cable type.

|
|

Selectjacket color.

N =Blue R =Red

E = Orange B =Black
G =Green Y =Yellow
K =Brown V = Violet
S =Slate P=Rose
W = White A=Aqua

Defines MTP leg length.
C=60-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

Select end 2 leg length.
K =24-inlegs
L=236-inlegs

M = 48-in legs

N =60-inlegs
P=72-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

Defines wiring/polarity.
Z = Hybrid extender

[F] Select cable length.

005-999 ft
(1-ft increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

002-300m
(1-m increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

Note: Longer lengths available upon
request

Select unit of measure.
F=Feet
M = Meters

Defines suffix.
S =Secure

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions

EDGES8® Solutions | MTP® to LC Harness

S
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n Select MTP® connector.

Non-keyed

E5 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
multimode

E6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),
multimode

E7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

E8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

Keyed

K5 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
multimode

K6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),
multimode

K7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

K8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

E Select LC connector.
Non-keyed

79 = LC uniboot, multimode
78 = LC uniboot, single-mode

Corning Optical Communications

E Select MTPand LC
connector color.
(Color applies to both ends)

N =Blue R =Red

E =Orange B = Black*
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V =Violet
S = Slate P=Rose
W = White* A=Aqua

*MTP-keyed connector pairings
exclude black and white.

Defines fiber count.
08 = 8-fiber

Select fiber type.

T =50 pm multimode (OM3)
Q =50 pm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (OS2)

p Select cable type.
E = Plenum interconnect

Selectjacket color.

N = Blue R =Red

E = Orange B =Black
G = Green Y =Yellow
K =Brown V =Violet
S =Slate P=Rose
W = White A=Aqua

E Selectleg length.
J=12-in

K =24-in
L=36-in

M = 48-in

N =60-in
P=72-in

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

Select wiring/polarity.
A=Type-A
B =Type-B

§
m

Select cable length.

003-200 ft

(1-ft increments measured from
MTP to furcation plug and does not
include leg length)

001-060 m

(1-m increments measured from
MTP to furcation plug and does not
include leg length)

Note: Longer lengths available upon
request

Select unit of measure.
F=Feet
M = Meters

Defines suffix.
S = Secure

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
EDGES8® Solutions | MTP® to Non-Shuttered LC Duplex Module
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Select wiring/polarity. Select LC connector color. E Select MTP connector color.

U = Universal N = Blue R =Red N = Blue R =Red

R = Straight-through E = Orange B =Black E = Orange B = Black’
G =Green Y = Yellow G =Green Y = Yellow

Defines fiber count. K =Brown V =Violet K =Brown V =Violet

08 = 8-fiber S =Slate P =Rose S =Slate P =Rose
W = White A=Aqua W = White* A=Aqua

Se|eCt' LC connector. E Select MTP® connector. 'MTP-keyed connector pairings exclude

Keyed black and white.

. Non-keyed :
26 = LC duplex, multimode . .
33 = LC duplex, single-mode E6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), ;
piex, sing multimode Select fiber type.

. E8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), Q=50 pm multimode (OM4)

Non-shuttered LC adapters single-mode G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)
Keyed Note: Custom configurations with multiple
K6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned) LC adapter colors can be available upon

multimode request. Please contact Customer Care at
K8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned) 1-800-743-2675 for these configurations.
single-mode

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
EDGES8® Solutions | MTP® to Non-Shuttered LC Port Breakout Module

ECMm8-[[]
o

L
B

00 O-0
5 |

B[]

E
B E

B-
8]

LI

Al

S
11

n Select LC connector.

Keyed*
26 = LC duplex, multimode
33 =LC duplex, single-mode

"Non-shuttered LC adapters

Select LC connector color.

N = Blue R =Red

E = Orange B =Black
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V = Violet
S =Slate P =Rose
W = White A=Aqua

Corning Optical Communications

F

§

Select MTP® connector.
Non-Keyed

E6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),

multimode

E8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned),

single-mode

Select MTP connector color.

N =Blue R =Red

E = Orange B = Black’
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V =Violet
S = Slate P=Rose
W = White’ A=Aqua

'MTP-keyed connector pairings
exclude black and white.

Select fiber type.
Q =50 pm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)

=

a

Select cable type.
E = Plenum interconnect

Selectjacket color.

N =Blue R =Red

E =Orange B =Black
G = Green Y = Yellow
K = Brown V =Violet
S = Slate P=Rose
W = White A=Aqua

Select polarity.
B=TypeB

Select cable length.
003-075 ft

(1-ft increments measured from
MTP to back of module)

001-025m
(1-m increments measured from
MTP to back of module)

Select unit of measure.

M = Meters

Define secure.
S =Secure

/C,\‘

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
EDGES8® Solutions | Non-Shuttered MTP® Adapter Panels

EDGE8-cP [][]-[1]
H A

n Select fiber count. E Select MTP® adapter color.
08 = 8-fiber N4 = Blue

16 =16-fiber N5 = Orange
24 = 24-fiber N1 = Green
NB = Brown
N7 = Slate
N2 =Red

N3 = Yellow
N9 = Violet
NG = Rose
NA = Aqua

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
EDGES8® Solutions | Non-Shuttered LC Adapter Panels

EMODS8-CPO08-[[]
[il]

n Select LC adapter color.

AG =Blue AH =Red
AM=0Orange AN =Black
AK = Green AJ = Yellow
AQ =Brown AL = Violet
AP = Slate AT = Rose
AS = White AR =Aqua

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
EDGES8® Solutions | MTP® Jumpers
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Corning Optical Communications

n Select MTP® connector. E Select MTP connector. E Select MTP connector color. p Defines furcation length.
Non-keyed Non-keyed (Color applies to both ends) N = No furcation
E5 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned), E5 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned), N =Blue R=Red
multimode multimode E=Orange  B=Black* Select wiring/polarity.
E6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), E6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), G =Green Y = Yellow A=TIA-568 Type-A
multimode multimode g = Slrotwn ;/ = ;{“Olet (straight-through)
E7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned), E7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned), Soate =hose _
single-mode single-mode W =White A=Aqua B= (T,\LAT;Eﬁ?B) Type-8
E8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), E8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), *MTP-keyed connector pairings P
single-mode single-mode exclude black and white. Select overall jumper length.
003-200 ft
Keyed Keyed Defines fiber count. (Measured in 1-ft increments)
K5 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned), K5 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned), 08 = 8-fiber
multimode multimode 001-060 m
K6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), K6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), Select fiber type. (Measured in 1-m increments)
multimode multimode T=50 um multimode (OM3)
K7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned), K7 = MTP 8-fiber (pinned), Q =50 um multimode (OM4) Select unit of measure.
single-mode single-mode G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2) F=Feet
K8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), K8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), M = Meters
single-mode single-mode Select cable type.
P E = Plenum interconnect p Defines suffix.
S = Secure
Selectjacket color.
N = Blue R =Red
E=Orange B =Black
G =Green Y = Yellow
K = Brown V =Violet
S =Slate P =Rose
' W = White A=Aqua

Back to Table of Contents
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Fiber-to-the-Desk Module
EDGES8® 8-Fiber Keyed Non-Shuttered

mam-Omos - 000 - 0000 - OO
H B B B2 Oid B

n Select wiring/polarity. E Select MTP® connector. Select fiber type.
U = Universal Non-Keyed Q = Multimode (OM4)
R = Straight-through E6 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)
multimode
Defines fiber count. E8 =MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), Select module type.
08 = 8-fiber single-mode J = Junction box
F = Floor box
Select front connector. Keyed _ _
Keyed K6 =MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), Select MTP direction.’
26 = LC duplex, multimode multlmOF:Ie ) D = MTP adapter facing down
33 =LC duplex, single-mode K8 = MTP 8-fiber (non-pinned), “Leave Blank” = MTP adapter facing up*
single-mode
Select LC connector color. 'Direction is based on looking at the
. B Select MTP connector color. module with port 1in the upper left.
N =Blue E= Orange
_ _ N = Blue E =Orange
G =Green K =Brown
_ _ G =Green K =Brown
S =Slate R =Red .
_ _ S =Slate W = White*
B =Black Y = Yellow
L B R =Red B =Black*
V =Violet P =Rose .
_ Y = Yellow V =Violet
A=Aqua
P=Rose A =Aqua
Z =Non-keyed LC
*MTP keyed connector pairing
exclude black and white

Junction Box, Front

Note: Custom configurations with multiple LC adapter colors can be available upon request. Please contact Customer Care at 1-800-743-2675 for these configurations.

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
EDGE" Solutions | MTP® Trunks
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d

Select grip. Select MTP connector color.
G = Grip one end (Color applies to both ends)
Z=No grip N = Blue R =Red
E=Orange B = Black*
B select MTP® connector. G =Green Y = Yellow
Non-keyed K = Brown V =Violet
) . S = Slate P =Rose
75 = MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned), R B
multimode W = White A=Aqua
90 = g;ﬁg,}?gg; (non-pinned), *MTP-keyed connector pairings
9 exclude black and white.
Keyed .
Select fiber count.
Y1 =MTP12-fiber (non-pinned), 12 = 12-fiber u72 — 70-fiber
multimode o e
) ) 24 = 24-fiber 96 = 96-fiber
Y3 = MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned), 36=36-fiber E4 =144-fiber
single-mode 48 = 48-fiber
E Select MTP connector. Select fiber type
Non-keyed , T =50 pm multimode (OM3)
75 = MTP12-fiber (non-pinned), Q =50 pm multimode (OM4)
multimode G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)
90 = MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode Select cable type.
P = Plenum non-armored
Keyed A =Plenum BX armored
Y1 =MTP12-fiber (non-pinned),
multimode
Y3 = MTP12-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

Corning Optical Communications

§

Selectjacket color.

N = Blue R =Red

E = Orange B =Black
G = Green Y =Yellow
K =Brown V = Violet
S =Slate P =Rose
W = White A=Aqua

End1leglength.
D =33-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

End 2 leg length.
D =33-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color coded by
fiber type

Select wiring/polarity.
U = Universal
P = Straight-through

m Select cable length.
005-999 ft

(1-ft increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

002-300m

(1-m increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

Note: Longer lengths available upon
request

Select unit of measure.
F=Feet
M = Meters

Defines suffix.
S =Secure

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions

EDGE" Solutions | MTP® Extender Trunks

=
@
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Select grip.

G = Grip one end
Z=No grip

E Select MTP® connector.

Non-keyed
93 = MTP 12-fiber (pinned),

multimode

89 = MTP 12-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

Keyed

Y2 = MTP 12-fiber (pinned),
multimode

Y4 = MTP12-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

E Select MTP connector.
Non-keyed
75 = MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned),

multimode

90 = MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

Keyed

Y1 =MTP12-fiber (non-pinned),
multimode

Y3 = MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

Corning Optical Communications

Select connector color.
(Color applies to both ends)

N = Blue R =Red
E=Orange B = Black*
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V = Violet
S =Slate P=Rose

W = White* A=Aqua

*MTP-keyed connector pairings
exclude black and white.

Select fiber count.

12 =12-fiber 72 =T72-fiber
24 = 24-fiber 96 = 96-fiber
36 = 36-fiber E4 =144-fiber
48 = 48-fiber

Select fiber type.

T =50 um multimode (OM3)
Q =50 pm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)

Select cable type.
P =Plenum non-armored

A =Plenum BX armored

Selectjacket color.

N =Blue R =Red

E =Orange B =Black
G =Green Y = Yellow
K = Brown V = Violet
S =Slate P=Rose
W = White A=Aqua
End1leglength.
C=60-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

End 2 leg length.
D =33-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

Defines wiring/polarity.
X = Extender trunk
(straight-through)

B] select cable length.

005-999 ft
(1-ft increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

002-300m
(1-m increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

Note: Longer lengths available upon
request

Select unit of measure.
F = Feet
M = Meters

Defines suffix.
S =Secure

Back to Table of Contents
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions

EDGE"™ Solutions | MTP® Hybrid Trunks
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Select grip.

G = Grip one end
Z=No grip

E Select MTP® connector.

Non-keyed
75 = MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned),

multimode

90 = MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

Keyed

Y1 =MTP12-fiber (non-pinned),
multimode

Y3 = MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

E Select LC connector.
Non-keyed

79 = LC uniboot, multimode
78 = LC uniboot, single-mode

Corning Optical Communications

Select MTP/LC connector color.
(Color applies to both ends)

N = Blue R =Red

E = Orange B = Black*
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V =Violet
S =Slate P=Rose
W = White* A=Aqua

*Keyed connector pairings exclude
black and white.

Select fiber count.

12 =12-fiber 72 =72-fiber
24 =24-fiber 96 = 96-fiber
36 =36-fiber E4 =144-fiber
48 = 48-fiber

Select fiber type.

T =50 ym multimode (OM3)
Q =50 ym multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)

Select cable type.
P =Plenum non-armored

|
|

Selectjacket color.

N =Blue R =Red

E =Orange B =Black
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V = Violet
S =Slate P=Rose
W = White A=Aqua

Select end 1leg length.
D =3B-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

Select end 2 leg length.
K =24-inlegs
L=36-inlegs

M = 48-in legs

N =60-inlegs
P=72-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

Defines wiring/polarity.
W = Universal hybrid

[P] Select cable length.
005-999 ft

(1-ft increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

002-300m
(1-m increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

Note: Longer lengths available upon
request

Select unit of measure.
F=Feet
M = Meters

Defines suffix.
S =Secure

K7
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions

EDGE" Solutions | MTP® Hybrid Extender Trunks
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Select grip.
G =Griponeend

Z=No grip

E Select MTP® connector.

Non-keyed

93 = MTP 12-fiber (pinned),
multimode

89 = MTP 12-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

Keyed

Y2 = MTP12-fiber (pinned),
multimode

Y4 = MTP12-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

E Select LC connector.
Non-keyed

79 = LC uniboot, multimode
78 = LC uniboot, single-mode

Corning Optical Communications

Select MTP/LC connector color.
(Color applies to both ends)

N = Blue R =Red
E=Orange B = Black*
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V = Violet
S = Slate P=Rose
W = White* A=Aqua

*Keyed connector pairings exclude
black and white

Select fiber count.

12 =12-fiber 72 =72-fiber
24 = 24-fiber 96 = 96-fiber
36 =36-fiber E4 =144-fiber
48 = 48-fiber

Select fiber type.

T =50 um multimode (OM3)
Q =50 pym multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)

Select cable type.
P = Plenum non-armored

|
|

Selectjacket color.

N =Blue R =Red

E = Orange B =Black
G =Green Y =Yellow
K =Brown V = Violet
S =Slate P=Rose
W = White A=Aqua

Select MTPleg length.
C=60-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

Select end 2 leg length.
K =24-inlegs
L=236-inlegs

M = 48-in legs

N =60-inlegs
P=72-inlegs

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

Defines wiring/polarity.
Z = Hybrid extender

[F] Select cable length.
005-999 ft

(1-ft increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

002-300m
(1-m increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

Note: Longer lengths available upon

request

Select unit of measure.
F=Feet
M = Meters

Defines suffix.
S =Secure

U

Back to Table of Contents

Ordering Guide | LAN-1852-AEN | Page 20



Preterminated Keyed Solutions
EDGE" Solutions | MTP® to LC Harness
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n Select MTP® connector.

Non-keyed

93 = MTP 12-fiber (pinned),
multimode

75 = MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned),
multimode

89 = MTP 12-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

90 = MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

Keyed

Y2 = MTP 12-fiber (pinned),
multimode

Y1 =MTP12-fiber (non-pinned),
multimode

Y4 = MTP12-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

Y3 = MTP 12-fiber (non-pinned),
single-mode

E Select LC connector.
Non-keyed

79 = LC uniboot, multimode
78 = LC uniboot, single-mode

Corning Optical Communications

E Select MTPand LC
connector color.
(Color applies to both ends)

N =Blue R =Red

E =Orange B = Black*
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V =Violet
S = Slate P=Rose
W = White* A=Aqua

*MTP-keyed connector pairings
exclude black and white.

Defines fiber count.
12 =12-fiber

Select fiber type.

T =50 pm multimode (OM3)
Q =50 pm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (OS2)

p Select cable type.
E = Plenum interconnect

Selectjacket color.

E Selectleg length.
J=12-in

K =24-in
L=36-in

M = 48-in

N =60-in
P=72-in

coded by fiber type

Select wiring/polarity.
A=Type-A
B =Type-B

N = Blue R =Red

E = Orange B =Black
G = Green Y =Yellow
K =Brown V =Violet
S =Slate P=Rose
W = White A=Aqua

Note: Furcation legs are color

§
m

Select cable length.

003-200 ft

(1-ft increments measured from
MTP to furcation plug and does not
include leg length)

001-060 m

(1-m increments measured from
MTP to furcation plug and does not
include leg length)

Note: Longer lengths available
upon request

Select unit of measure.
F=Feet
M = Meters

Defines suffix.
S = Secure

V.

/
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
LC to LC Trunks’

Customer Care will provide serialized part number based on attributes below.

Select grip. Select LC connector color. P
Grip one end (Color applies to both ends)
No grip Blue Red
Orange Black
3 selectLC connector. Green Yellow
Non-keyed Brown Violet
LC duplex, multimode Slate Rose
LC duplex, single-mode White Aqua
Keyed Select fiber count.
LC duplex, multimode 6-fiber 48-fiber
LC duplex, single-mode 12-fiber 72-fiber
24-fiber 96-fiber
No Connector 32-fiber 144-fiber
Pigtail (available on
ribbon interconnect) Select fiber type.
50 ym multimode (OM3)
E Select LC connector. 50 pym multimode (OM4)
Non-keyed Single-mode Ultra (0S2)
LC duplex, multimode
LC duplex, single-mode
Keyed
LC duplex, multimode
LC duplex, single-mode

Note: To contact Customer Care, call 1-800-743-2675.
*Not available with Corning® CleanAdvantage™ Technology at this time.

Corning Optical Communications

Select cable type.
Plenum non-armored

Selectjacket color.

Blue Red
Orange Black
Green Yellow
Brown Violet
Slate Rose
White Aqua

Select leg length.
24-in (-0/+4in)
36-in (-0/+4in)

48-in (-0/+41in)

60-in (-0/+4in)

72-in (-0/+4in)

Pigtail

Note: Furcation legs are color
coded by fiber type

B

Selectleg length.

24-in (-0/+4in)

36-in (-0/+4in)

48-in (-0/+4in)

60-in (-0/+4in)

72-in (-O/+4in)

Note: Furcation legs are color coded
by fiber type

Defines wiring/polarity.
Classic trunk

Select cable length.
005-999 ft

(1-ft increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

002-300m
(1-m increments measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug)

Note: Longer lengths available upon
request

Select unit of measure.

Feet
Meters

Defines suffix.
Secure
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
EDGE" Solutions | MTP® to Non-Shuttered LC Duplex Modules
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Select wiring/polarity. Select LC connector color. Select MTP connector color.
U = Universal N = Blue R =Red N = Blue R =Red
R = Straight-through (classic) E = Orange B = Black E = Orange B = Black'

G = Green Y = Yellow G =Green Y = Yellow
Defines fiber count. K =Brown V = Violet K =Brown V = Violet

p 12 = 12-fiber S =Slate P =Rose S =Slate P =Rose

W = White A=Aqua W = White' A=Aqua
Defines adapter style. "Keyed connector pairings
“Leave Blankp” = Noyshutter E Select MTP® connector. exé//ude black anc,; Whitg.

Non-keyed
S = External shutter "
* ! 93 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned), Select fiber type.
Select LC connector multimode T = Multimode, ClearCurve (OM3)
Keved ' 89 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned), Q = Multimode, ClearCurve (OM4)
eye ) single-mode V = Multimode, ClearCurve (OM5)
26 = Keyed LC, multimode _ .
) G = SMF-28 Ultra, Single-mode
33 =Keyed LC, single-mode Keyed
Y2 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned), Defines loss performance.
multimode “Leave Blank” = 50/125 um Multimode = 0.5 dB and OS2 Single-Mode =1.0 dB
Y4 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned), ULL = 50/125 pm Multimode = 0.35 dB and OS2 Single-Mode = 0.6 dB
single-mode
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
EDGE" Solutions | Non-Shuttered MTP® Adapter Panels

EDGE-cP [1[]-[1[]
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n Select fiber count. E Select adapter color.
12 = One MTP® adapter N4 = Blue
24 =Two MTP adapters N5 = Orange
36 = Three MTP adapters N1=Green
48 = Four MTP adapters NB = Brown

N7 = Slate
N2 =Red
N3 = Yellow
N9 = Violet
NG = Rose
NA = Aqua
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions

Plug & Play” Systems | Closet Connector Housing (CCH)

MTP® to Non-Shuttered LC Modules

ccH-O ™M OO-00O O-00O O
H B B B O

Select wiring/polarity. Select LC connector color.
U = Universal N = Blue R =Red
R = Straight-through E =Orange B =Black
G =Green Y = Yellow
F Select fiber count. K'=Brown V= Violet
12 = 12-fiber S = Slate P =Rose
24 = 24 -fiber W = White A=Aqua
Select LC connector. E Select MTP® connector.
Keyed Non-keyed
26 = LC duplex, multimode 93 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned),
33 =LC duplex, single-mode multimode
89 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned),
single-mode
Keyed
Y2 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned),
multimode
Y4 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

Corning Optical Communications

B Select MTP connector color.
N = Blue R =Red

E = Orange B = Black*

G = Green Y = Yellow

K = Brown V = Violet

S =Slate P =Rose

W = White* A=Aqua

*MTP-keyed connector pairings
exclude black and white.

Select fiber type.

T =50 ym multimode (OM3)
Q =50 ym multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions

Plug & Play” Systems | Non-Shuttered Integrated Trunk Modules
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P Defines wiring/polarity.
U = Universal

E Select LC connector.
Keyed*

26 = LC duplex, multimode
33 = LC duplex, single-mode

*Note: Non-shuttered LC

E Select MTP® connector.

Non-keyed

93 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned),
multimode

89 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned),
single-mode

multimode
single-mode

Keyed

Y2 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned),
multimode

Y4 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned),

single-mode

multimode

single-mode

Corning Optical Communications

76 = MTP, 12-fiber (non-pinned),

90 = MTP, 12-fiber (non-pinned),

Y1 =MTP, 12-fiber (non-pinned),

Y3 = MTP, 12-fiber (non-pinned),

Select MTP and LC connector color.
(Color applies to both ends)

N =Blue R =Red

E = Orange B =Black’
G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V =Violet
S =Slate P=Rose

W = White* A=Aqua

'MTP-keyed connector pairings
exclude black and white.

Select fiber type.

T =50 uym multimode (OM3)
Q =50 pm multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)

B selectjacket color.

N =Blue R =Red

E =Orange B =Black

G = Green Y = Yellow
K =Brown V = Violet
S =Slate P=Rose

W = White A=Aqua

Select cable length.
040 = 40-ft

080 =80-ft

120 =120-ft

160 =160-ft

200 =200-ft
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
Closet Connector Housing (CCH) MTP® Adapter Panels
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n Select fiber count. Select adapter color.
36 = Three MTP® adapters N4 = Blue N2 = Red
72 = Six MTP adapters N5 =Orange No Black
96 = Eight MTP adapters N1 = Green N3 = Yellow
E4 =12 MTP adapters NB = Brown N9 = Violet
N7 = Slate NG = Rose
No White NA = Aqua

Corning Optical Communications
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
EDGE" Fiber-to-the-Desk | MTP® to Non-Shuttered LC Module
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Select wiring/polarity.
U = Universal
R = Straight-through
Defines fiber count.
12 =12-fiber

3

Select MTP® connector.
Non-keyed
93 = MTP, (pinned), multimode
89 = MTP, (pinned), single-mode
Keyed
Y2 = MTP, (pinned), multimode
Select LC connector. Y4 = MTP, (pinned), single-mode
Keyed*
26 = LC duplex, multimode E

Select MTP connector color.

33 = LC duplex, single-mode N = Blue R = Red
E =Orange B = Black®
*Non-Shuttered LC adapters G = Green Y = Yellow
K = Brown V =Violet
Select LC connector color. S =Slate P=Rose
N =Blue R =Red W = White* A=Aqua
E =Orange B =Black
G=Green Y = Yellow IMTP-keyed connector pairings
K =Brown V = Violet exclude black and white.
S = Slate P=Rose
W = White A=Aqua

Floor Box, Front Junction Box, Front

Corning Optical Communications

Select fiber type.

T =50 ym multimode (OM3)
Q =50 ym multimode (OM4)
G = Single-mode Ultra (0S2)

Select module type.
J = Junction box
F = Floor box

Select MTP direction.*
D = MTP adapter facing down
“Blank” = MTP adapter facing up

*Direction is based on looking at
module with port 1in the
upper left
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Preterminated Keyed Solutions
EDGE" Solutions | MTP® Jumpers
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[l select MTP® connector. P Select MTP connector. r Select jacket color. F Select unit of measure.

Non-keyed See options listed to the left. N = Blue R =Red F=Feet
76 = MTP, 12-fiber (non-pinned), E = Orange B =Black M = Meters
multimode [E] select MTP connector color. G =Green Y = Yellow
89 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned), (Color applies to both ends) K =Brown V= Violet p Defines suffix.
single-mode N = Blue R=Red S = Slate P=Rose S = Secure
90 = MTP, 12-fiber (non-pinned), E =Orange B = Black* W = White A=Aqua
single-mode G =Green Y = Yellow
93 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned), K = Brown V = Violet Defines furcation length.
multimode S =Slate P=Rose N = No furcation
W = White* A=Aqua
Keyed *MTP-keyed connector pairings Select WIrmg/poIarlty.
Y1=MTP, 12-fiber (non-pinned), exclude black and white. A=TIA-568 Type-A
multimode (straight-through)
Y8 =MTP, 12-fiber (non-pinned), Defines fiber count. B =TIA-568 Type-B 2
single-mode 12 = 12-fiber (MTPfiip)
Y2 = MTP, 12-fiber (pinned),
multimode